

NENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DNR211012

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-466-2804

FRANK WHITTAKER

<u> 804-558-2316</u>

25979

*604135453 540-246-1847 TRINITY TURF INC PO BOX 9

MT CRAWFORD VA

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PIPESTEM STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT Þ STATE ROUTE 20 PIPESTEM, WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 08/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/15/2010 RID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT NO b001 ıS 988-05 31,434,00 1 GOLF COURSE CHEMICALS THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES IS SOLICITING BIDS FOR GOLF COURSE CHEMICALS PER THE ATTACHED SPECICFICATIONS. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO Frank whittaker in the wv purchasing division via email AT FRANK.M.WHITTAKER@WV.GOV OR VIA FAX|AT 304-558-4115. DEADLINE FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 08/31/10 AT 4:00 PM ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESSED BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION - : GEIVED PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2010 SEP 13. A 10: 13 2019 WA\$HINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 2\$305-0130 e esimo division GTATE OF W SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR211012

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

V E	TR.	04135 INITY BOX	TU
ZOOR	МT	CRAW	FOF

540-246-1847 JRF INC

MT CRAWFORD VA 22841

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PIPESTEM STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT STATE ROUTE 20 T O

PIPESTEM, WV 25979 304-466-2804

DATE PRINTI	ED TEP	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/24/2 BID OPENING DATE:					
	09/15/	A A TO SERVICE A			-30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			•		
			THIS INFORMATION		
1	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BI	MAY NOT BE CONS	SIDERED:	
	SEALED BID				
	BALLD DID				
B	BUYER:	'	44		
	 NTO NO		DMD01101		,
Ĭ.	RFQ. NO.:	ar a	DNR211012		,
B	BID OPENING I	DATE:	09/15/20	_0	
1 1	SID OPENING '	TIME:	1:30 PM	•	·
	i				
	LEASE PROVI	E A FAX N	MBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
T	O CONTACT YO	DU REGARDII	G YOUR BID:		
			540-432-142	D	
		- 	· 		
	ONTACT PERSO	ON (PLEASE	PRINT CLEARLY):		
			KURT Fellenst	ein	
		├ <i></i> ├	TURI PRUTONI		
					,
	·				
					m: 1/a
*	**** THIS	IS THE EN	OF RFQ DNR211)12 ***** TOTAL:	31,436.00
				72-22-	
SIGNATURE ;	1.11 -	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	. IDATE	A
Kent Kent	Must	EIN	540-2	46-1847	9-11-10
President		20 116258	ry	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	6 cases	Bayleton 50 water soluble packets, active ingredient 1-(4- Chlorophenoxy)-3, 3-dimethyl-1-(1H-1,2,4-trizol-1-yl)-2-butanone, sixteen 55 gram packets per case or equal.	530,00	3180,00
2	30 gal.	Bensumec, 4LF, 2 - 2 1/2 gallon per case. Active ingredient Bensulide; S-(0, 0-Disopropyl Phosphorodithioate) eater of N-(2-Mercaptoethyl) Benzenensulfonamide 46% inert ingredient 54% or equal.	101.50	3045,00
3	22 bags	Anderson's fungicide IX, active ingredient chlorobeb 3.2% snow mold control granular Thipohanate methyl 1.63%, 44.7# bag or equal.	68.00	1496,00
4	10 cases	S-(O, O-Diisopropyl Phosphorodithioate) eater of N- (2-Mercaptoethyl) Benzenensulfonamide 46% inert ingredient .54 or equal Bensum 46 41F	507,50	5075,00
5	20 gallons	Daconil ZN Flowable fungicide, active ingredient Chlorothairnil (Tetrachloroisophithalontrile) 30.5% inert ingredient 61.5%. Made and sold by Zeneca Professional Products or equal	35,50	710,00
6	400 bags	18-5-9 Lebanon Country Club medium granular, 7.3% ammoniacal nitrogen, 5.5% water insoluble nitrogen, 5.2% water soluble nitrogen source, ammoniacal phosphate, ammoniacal sulfate of potash, 1% magnesium, 0.2% water soluble magnesium, 6% sulphur, 1% iron total, 0.5% manganese, 0.1% water soluble manganese, 50 lb bags or equal.	j8. ⁶⁰	7200.00
7	6 cases	Cleary 3336 WP all water soluble foil packs, 6 x 2 lb, 50% Thiophanate methyl or equal.	150.00	900.00
8	6 gallons	Banner Maxx, Sygenta, active ingredient Propiconazole 14.3%, 1[[2-(2,4-dichlorophenyl)-4-propyl-1,3 dioxolan-2-yl]methyl]-1H-1, 2, 4-triazole or equal	175.00	1050,00
9	10 cases	Blazon blue spray pattern indicator, liquid form in water soluble packets, 48 water soluble packets per case or equal. Term wilk	310,00	3100.00
10	20 gallons	Primer 604 matrix flow soil surfactant, active ingredient Polymeric Poloxyalkylenes 95%, inert ingredient 5% Oxoalkenyl Hyfroxy Polyoxyalkanadiyl or equal	59,00	1180.00 4500.00 31,436.00
11	12 cases	Fore, Rain Shield, active ingredient Mancozeb, 8 x 6# or equal.	375,00	4500:00
	12 0000	TOTAL		31,436,00

All items are to be F.O.B. Destination. Freight or delivery charges must be included in the price of the line item cost.

Date:

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE



Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-
	ing the date of this certification; or , Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or ,
	Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
require against	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the ments for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency acted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authorize the req	mission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and zes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid uired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information d by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and ac	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate es during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.

*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

###